your Board proposes to reappoint Mr. Mukund Mehta as the Managing

Director of the Company on the remuneration package as detailed

below and as approved by the Remuneration Committee.

CATEGORY PARTICULARS

Basic Salary Upto maximum `2,00,000/- (Rupees Two

Lacs Only) per month or ` 24,00,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Four Lacs Only) per annum

based on merit and taking into account the

Company’s Performance.

Perquisites and Category A

Allowances

Medical Reimbursement: Medical

expenses actually incurred for self and family

shall be reimbursed by the Company under

the medi claim Policy.

[...]

In view of the above and taking into consideration the leadership qualities,
your Board proposes to reappoint Mr. Paresh Mehta as the Joint
Managing Director of the Company on the remuneration package as
detailed below and as approved by the Remuneration Committee.

CATEGORY PARTICULARS

Basic Salary Upto maximum `1,50,000/-
(Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand Only) per
month or ` 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen
Lacs Only) per annum based on merit and
taking into account the Company’s
Performance.

Perquisites and Category A
Allowances

Medical Reimbursement: Medical
expenses actually incurred for self and family
shall be reimbursed by the Company under
the medi claim Policy.

[...]

Neelima
Waingankar as the Whole time Director of the Company on the

remuneration package as detailed below and as approved by the
Remuneration Committee.

CATEGORY PARTICULARS

Basic Salary Upto maximum ̀ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac
Only) per month or ` 12,00,000/- (Rupees

Twelve Lacs Only) per annum based on merit
and taking into account the Company’s

Performance.

Sitting Fees The Whole time Director shall not be entitled
to sitting fees for attending meetings of the

Board of Directors or Committees thereof.
She shall, however be reimbursed the actual